
NOMENCLATURE PLANT DATA SUN EXPOSURE SOIL MOISTURE BLOOM TIME AND COLOR colors may be inverted if viewed in dark mode NOTES
Botanical Name Common Name(s) Germination CodePlant Type Life Cycle Ht. (ft) Full Part Shade W MW M MD D APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV NOTES
Actaea pachypoda ◘ Doll's Eyes, White BaneberryF Forbs Perennial 2.0 Shade Medium x x ◘ Not in stock
Actaea rubra ◘ Red Baneberry F Forbs Perennial 2.0 Shade Wet Med Wet Medium x x ◘ Not in stock
Agastache foeniculum Anise Hyssop, Lavender HyssopC30, D Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry x x x x
Agastache scrophulariifolia Purple Giant Hyssop C60, D Forbs Perennial 6.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x x
Ageratina altissima White Snakeroot C60, D Forbs Short-Lived Perennial2.0 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x x
Allium cernuum ◘ Nodding Onion C60 Forbs Perennial 1.5 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x ◘ Not in stock
Amorpha canescens Lead Plant C10, J, I Vines/Woodies/TreesPerennial 3.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x
Amsonia tabernaemontana ♦ Eastern Bluestar C60 Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa
Andropogon gerardii Big Bluestem A Grasses & SedgesPerennial 7.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x x x SEED HEADS
Anemone virginiana Tall Thimbleweed, Virginia AnemoneC60 Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Shade Med Dry Dry x x x
Aquilegia canadensis Wild Columbine C60, M Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Shade Medium Med Dry Dry x x x
Arisaema dracontium ◘ Green Dragon L Forbs Perennial 3.0 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium x x ◘ Not in stock
Arisaema triphyllum ◘ Jack-in-the-Pulpit F, L Forbs Perennial 2.0 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x x ◘ Not in stock
Arnoglossum reniforme Great Indian Plantain C60 Forbs Perennial 8.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x x
Asclepias incarnata Rose Milkweed, Swamp MilkweedC30 Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet Medium x x x
Asclepias syriaca Common Milkweed C30 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x x
Asclepias tuberosa Butterfly Milkweed, ButterflyweedC30 Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x
Asclepias verticillata ◘ Whorled Milkweed C30 Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x ◘ Not in stock
Baptisia alba ◘ White Wild Indigo, White False IndigoC10, H, I Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x ◘ Not in stock
Baptisia australis Blue Wild Indigo, Blue False IndigoC10, H, I Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x
Blephilia hirsuta Hairy Wood Mint, Hairy Pagoda PlantC60 Forbs Perennial 3.0 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium x x x x
Bouteloua curtipendula Side-oats Grama A Grasses & SedgesPerennial 2.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x SEED HEADS
Calopogon tuberosus ◘ Tuberous Grass Pink C60-90 Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet x x x ◘ Not in stock
Carek muskingumensis Palm Sedge, Muskingum SedgeA Grasses & SedgesPerennial 3.0 Full Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x
Carex grayi Common Bur Sedge, Gray's SedgeC60 Grasses & SedgesPerennial 3.0 Full Partial Shade Wet Med Wet Medium x x x x
Carex vulpinoidea Brown Fox Sedge C60, D Grasses & SedgesPerennial 3.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x
Castilleja Coccinae Indian Paintbrush C60, D, K Forbs Annual or Biennial2.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x
Cercis Canadensis Eastern Redbud C60, H, B, ? Vines/Woodies/TreesPerennial 30.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x
Chamaecrista fasciculata ◘ Partridge Pea C10, H, I Forbs Annual 2.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x ◘ Not in stock
Chasmanthium latifolium ◘ River Oats, Northern Sea OatsC60 Grasses & SedgesPerennial 3.0 Partial Med Wet Medium x x x SEED HEADS ◘ Not in stock
Cirsium discolor Pasture Thistle, Field Thistle C60 Forbs Biennial 6.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry x x x
Clematis pitcheri ◘ Purple Leatherflower, Purple ClematisL, C60-90 Vines/Woodies/TreesPerennial 10.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x x x ◘ Not in stock
Clematis virginiana Virgin's Bower C30, M Vines/Woodies/TreesPerennial 9.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x
Conoclinium coelestinum ♦ ◘ Blue Mistflower C60, D Forbs Perennial 2.0 Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa;  ◘ Not in stock
Coreopsis lanceolata Lance-leaf Coreopsis, Sand Coreopsis, TickseedC30 Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Med Dry Dry x x x x
Coreopsis palmata ◘ Prairie Coreopsis C60, M Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x ◘ Not in stock
Coreopsis tripteris Tall Coreopsis C60 Forbs Perennial 7.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x x
Cornus racemosa ◘ Gray Dogwood M Vines/Woodies/TreesPerennial 15.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x ◘ Not in stock
Cornus sericea Red Osier Dogwood, Red Twig DogwoodM Vines/Woodies/TreesPerennial 10.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet Medium x x x x
Corydalis sempervirens Pale Corydalis, Pink Corydalis, Rock HarlequinC30 Forbs Annual 3.0 Full Partial Med Dry Dry x x x x x
Dalea candida ◘ White Prairie Clover A, I, J Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x x ◘ Not in stock
Dalea purpurea Purple Prairie Clover A, I, J Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x
Delphinium exaltatum ◘ Tall Larkspur C60 Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Medium Med Dry x x ◘ Not in stock
Desmanthus illinoensis Illinois Bundleflower A, H, I Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Medium Med Dry Dry x x
Desmodium canadense Showy Tick Trefoil A, I, J Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x
Echinacea pallida Pale Purple Coneflower C90, M Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x
Echinacea purpurea Purple Coneflower A Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x
Eleocharis palustris Great Spike Rush C60, D Grasses & SedgesPerennial 1.0 Full Wet Med Wet x x x x
Elymus canadensis Canada Wild Rye A Grasses & SedgesShort-Lived Perennial5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x x x SEED
Elymus histrix Bottlebrush Grass A Grasses & SedgesPerennial 3.0 Partial Shade Medium Med Dry x x x
Elymus villosus ◘ Silky Wild Rye A Grasses & SedgesPerennial 3.0 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x SEED HEADS ◘ Not in stock
Elymus virginicus Virginia Wild Rye A Grasses & SedgesShort-Lived Perennial4.0 Full Partial Shade Wet Med Wet Medium x x SEED HEADS
Eragrostis spectabilis Purple Love Grass A, D Grasses & SedgesPerennial 2.0 Full Partial Dry x x
Eryngium yuccifolium Rattlesnake Master, Button SnakerootC60 Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x
Eupatorium perfoliatum Boneset C30, D Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet x x x
Eupatorium serotinum Late Boneset C60 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x
Euphorbia marginata Snow-on-the-Mountain C30 Forbs Annual 3.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x x x
Eutrochium maculatum Joe Pye Weed C30, D Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet x x x
Eutrochium purpureum Sweet Joe Pye Weed C30 Forbs Perennial 7.0 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x Alternatively Eupatorium purpureum
Gaillardia pulchella  ♦ Indian Blanket A, D Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x x ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa
Gentiana andrewsii Bottle Gentian, Andrew's GentianC60, D Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x
Grindelia squarrosa Curlycup Gumweed C60, C90? Forbs Short-Lived Perennial3.0 Full Med Dry Dry x x x x
Helenium autumnale Sneezeweed A, D Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet x x x
Helenium flexuosum ◘ Purple-headed Sneezeweed A Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet Medium x x x ◘ Not in stock
Helianthus grosseserratus ◘ Sawtooth Sunflower C30 Forbs Perennial 8.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x ◘ Not in stock
Helianthus tuberosus Jerusalem Artichoke, SunchokeA, ? Forbs Perennial 10.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x
Heliopsis helianthoide Early Sunflower, Sweet Smooth Oxeye, False SunflowerC30 Forbs Short-Lived Perennial5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x x
Heterotheca villosa  ♦ Hairy Golden Aster C60 Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Med Dry Dry x x x x Alternatively Chrysopsis villosa; ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa
Hibiscus laevis Rose Mallow C60 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet x x x
Hibiscus moscheutos  ◘ Swamp Rose Mallow C60 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet x x x ◘ Not in stock
Hypericum pyramidatum Great St. John's Wort C60, D Forbs Perennial 6.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x
Impatiens pallida  ◘ Yellow Jewelweed F, L, M, ? Forbs Annual 4.0 Full Partial Shade Wet Med Wet Medium x x x x ◘ Not in stock
Liatris aspera Button Blazing Star, Rough Blazing StarC60 Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x x
Liatris cylindracea Dwarf Blazing Star, Cylindrical Blazing StarC60 Forbs Perennial 1.0 Full Partial Med Dry Dry x x x x
Liatris ligulistylis Meadow Blazingstar C60 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x
Liatris pycnostachya Prairie Blazing Star C60 Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet Medium x x x
Liatris scarisa  ♦ Northern Blazing Star, Savanna Blazing Star, Eastern Blazing Star, Nieuwland's Blazing StarC60 Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa
Liatris squarrosa Scaly Blazing Star C60 Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Med Dry Dry x x x
Lobelia siphilitica   ◘ Great Blue Lobelia, Tall Blue LobeliaC60, D Forbs Short-Lived Perennial3.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet Medium x x x x ◘ Not in stock
Mimulus ringens Monkey Flower C60, D Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet x x x x



NOMENCLATURE PLANT DATA SUN EXPOSURE SOIL MOISTURE BLOOM TIME AND COLOR colors may be inverted if viewed in dark mode NOTES
Botanical Name Common Name(s) Germination CodePlant Type Life Cycle Ht. (ft) Full Part Shade W MW M MD D APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV NOTES
Modarda citriodora  ♦ Lemon Mint, Lemon BeebalmA Forbs Annual, Biennial 3.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa
Monarda fistulosa   ◘ Wild Beebalm, Wild BergamotA Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x x ◘ Not in stock
Monarda punctata Spotted Bee Balm A, D Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Med Dry Dry x x x
Oenothera biennis Common Evening Primrose A, D, G Forbs Biennial 6.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x x x x
Oligoneuron riddellii Riddell's Goldenrod C60, D Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Wet Med Wet Medium x x x Alternatively Solidago riddelii
Oligoneuron rigidum Stiff Goldenrod, Rigid Goldenrod, Prarie GoldenrodC60 Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x x Alternatively Solidago rigida
Ostrya virginiana American Hop-Hornbeam, Eastern Hop-Hornbeam, IronwoodF Vines/Woodies/TreesPerennial 60.0 Full Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x
Packera plattensis Prairie Ragwort C60, D Forbs Biennial 2.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x
Panax quinquefolius  ◘ American ginseng F, ? Forbs Perennial 1.0 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium x x ◘ Not in stock; Vulnerable species - do not harvest from public land; Germination:  https://www.wildamericanginseng.org/biology
Panicum virgatum Switch Grass A Grasses & SedgesPerennial 4.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x x SEED HEADS
Parthenium intergrifolium Wild Quinine C60 Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x x
Penstemon calycosus Calico Beardtongue, Long-Sepal Penstemon, Smooth BeardtongueC30, G Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Shade Med Wet Medium x x
Penstemon cobaea  ♦ Showy Beardtongue, Dew Flower, Prairie BeardtongueC30 Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Med Dry Dry x x x ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa
Penstemon digitalis Foxglove Beardtongue C30 Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry x x
Penstemon grandiflorus Large-Flowered BeardtongueC30, G Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Med Dry Dry x x
Penstemon hirsutus Hairy Beardtongue C60, D Forbs Perennial 1.5 Full Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x
Peritoma serrulata  ◘ Rocky Mountain Bee Plant C30 ? Forbs Annual 4.0 Full Medium Med Dry x x ◘ Not in stock
Primula fassetii Amethyst Shooting Star, Jeweled Shooting StarC60, D, G, M Forbs Perennial 1.0 Full Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x
Pseudognaphalium obtusifolium Sweet Everlasting, Rabbit TobaccoC60, D Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Med Dry Dry x x x
Pycnanthemum muticum  ♦ Clustered Mountain Mint, Blunt Mountain Mint, Short Toothed Mountain MintA, D Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry x x x ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa
Pycnanthemum virginianum Mountain Mint A, D Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x x
Ratibida pinnata Yellow Coneflower, Grey-Headed Coneflower, Pinnate Prairie ConeflowerC30 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry x x x
Rosa setigera Illinois Rose F, H Vines/Woodies/TreesPerennial 15.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry x x
Rudbeckia hirta Black-eyed Susan C30 Forbs Biennial 2.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x x x
Rudbeckia laciniata Wild Golden Glow, Cutleaf Coneflower, Green-headed Coneflower, SochanC30 Forbs Perennial 7.0 Full Partial Shade Med Wet Medium x x x x
Rudbeckia maxima  ♦ Great Coneflower, Cabbage Leaf ConeflowerA Forbs Perennial 6.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa
Rudbeckia subtomentosa Sweet Black-eyed Susan C30 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x
Rudbeckia triloba Brown-Eyed Susan C30 Forbs Biennial 5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x
Ruellia humilis Wild Petunia C60 Forbs Perennial 1.0 Full Medium Med Dry Dry x x x
Ruellia strepens Smooth Wild Petunia C60 Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Shade Med Wet Medium x x x x x
Salvia azurea  ◘ Blue Sage, Blue Prairie SalviaA Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x ◘ Not in stock
Sanguinaria canadensis Bloodroot F, L Forbs Perennial 0.5 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x Seeds may no longer be fresh per germination code L
Schizachyrium scoparium Little Bluestem, Beardgrass A Grasses & SedgesPerennial 3.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x x SEED Alternatively Andropogon scoparius
Scoropholara marilandica Late Figwort D60, D Forbs Perennial 6.0 Full Partial Shade Medium Med Dry x x x x
Scutellaria incana Hoary Skullcap C60 Forbs Perennial 3.0 Partial Medium Med Dry x x x x
Senna hebecarpa Wild Senna C10, H, I Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x
Senna marilandica Maryland Senna C10, H, I Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x
Silene regia  ♦  ◘ Royal Catchfly C60 Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry x x ♦ native range may not extend into eastern Iowa; ◘ Not in stock
Silphium laciniatum Compass Plant C60 Forbs Perennial 8.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x x x
Silphium perfoliatum Cup Plant C60 Forbs Perennial 6.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x
Solidago patula Round-leaved Goldenrod, Swamp GoldenrodC60, D, G Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Shade Med Wet Medium x x x x
Solidago speciosa Showy Goldenrod C60, D Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x
Sorghastrum nutans Indian Grass A Grasses & SedgesPerennial 6.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x SEED HEADS
Sporobolus heterolepis Prairie Dropseed A Grasses & SedgesPerennial 2.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry Dry x x x SEED
Staphylea trifolia Bladdernut F Vines/Woodies/TreesPerennial 20.0 Partial Shade Medium x x
Symphyotrichum cordifolium Heart Leafed Aster C60, D, G Forbs Perennial 3.0 Partial Shade Medium Med Dry x x Alternatively Aster cordifolius
Symphyotrichum drummondii Drummond's Aster A Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x
Symphyotrichum laeve Smooth Blue Aster A Forbs Perennial 4.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x Alternatively Aster laevis
Symphyotrichum novae-angliae New England Aster C60 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x Alternatively Aster novae-angliae
Symphyotrichum oblongifolium Aromatic Aster A Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Med Dry Dry x x x
Symphyotrichum oolentangienseSky Blue Aster A, G Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Medium Med Dry Dry x x x Alternatively Aster azureus
Symphyotrichum puniceum Swamp Aster C60 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Wet Med Wet x x x Alternatively Aster puniceus
Teucrium canadense Germander, Wood Sage, Wild BasilC60 Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x
Thaspium trifoliatum flavum Meadow Parsnip C120, G, M Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Shade Medium Med Dry x x x
Tridens flavus Purpletop, Grease Grass C60 Grasses & SedgesPerennial 4.0 Full Partial Med Dry Dry x x x
Uvularia grandiflora  ◘ Bellwort L, E Forbs Perennial 1.0 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x ◘ Not in stock
Verbena stricta Hoary Vervain C60 Forbs Perennial 2.0 Full Partial Med Dry Dry x x x x
Verbesina alternifolia Wingstem C30 Forbs Perennial 8.0 Partial Shade Med Wet Medium x x x x
Vernonia baldwinii Western Ironweed, Baldwin's IronweedC60 Forbs Perennial 3.0 Full Medium Med Dry x x x
Vernonia fasciculata Common Ironweed C60 Forbs Perennial 6.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x
Vernonia gigantea Tall Ironweed C60 Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x
Vernonia noveboracensis New York Ironweed C60 Forbs Perennial 6.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium x x x
Veronicastrum virginicum Culver's Root A, D Forbs Perennial 5.0 Full Partial Med Wet Medium Med Dry x x x


